	3-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. C-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
ab setings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	THE RIVE ENGLISHED THE TALL TH
	230888 <u>:hed original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nigel Frank Misso #.13.99	Name: Seagate Technology, Inc.
Mark R. Scanlan	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
☐ Merger	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive
	Sileet Address. 920 Disc Diffe
Security Agreement	
Other	City: Scotts Valley State: CA ZIP: 95066
Execution Date: November 8, 1999 and November 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Taton Apphoanon No.(3)	1 .
	(5,627,701)
	, ,
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	-
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
*	
Name: Shawn B. Dempster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Seagate Technology, Inc.	_
	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: T. H. L. D. C.	
Street Address: Intellectual Property Dept SHK2LG	8. Deposit account number:
1280 Disc Drive	19-1038
City: Shakopee State: MN ZIP: 55379-1863	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
-	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
-	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Shawn B. Dempster M2	Justion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. Shawn B. Dempster Name of Person Signing	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0831

Λ	CC	217	~ N	AT.	1E	NI	
А		γL	`ات	N IV	1C	$I \times I$	

Attorney Docket No. GEN8100

WHEREAS, I, NIGEL FRANK MISSO, OF BETHANT, OKLAHOMA, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in issued U.S. Letters Patent 5.627.701 entitled "Skinned Foam Core E-block"; and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any and all letters patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, obtained or to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$5,000 to be shared equally between the two co-inventors, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention and improvements disclosed in the above-identified patent, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights, benefits, reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to assign the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators. will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

STATE OF OKlahoma

Before me this 8 day of November 1999, personally appeared the above named, to me known to be the described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same of own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Donn B. Wacke Notary Public My Communion expire 1/10/2001

A	S	S	T	C	N	IN	И	F	N	'n	Г

Attorney Docket No. **GEN8100**

614 Westridge Dr.

WHEREAS, I. Mark R. Scanlanf West Bend, WI, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in issued U.S. Letters Patent 5,627,701 entitled "Skinned Foam Core E-block"; and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any and all letters patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, obtained or to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$5,000 to be shared equally between the two co-inventors, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention and improvements disclosed in the above-identified patent, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights, benefits, reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to assign the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

COUNTY OF Live Steep

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

Before me this $\frac{10}{10}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$, personally appeared the above named, to me known to be the described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same of own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public
Comme Exp 9-9-01

PATENT

REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0833